CHANGE ORDER

Tetra Tech Architects & Engineers
See Attached NYSED Form FPCOC

PROJECT: (Name & Address) CONTRACT INFORMATION CHANGE ORDER INFORMATION:
Wallkill Central School District Contract For: Site Work (SC-1) Number: SC-1-12
Capital Project - Phase 1 Date: March 22, 2023 Date:  April 8, 2024
Tetra Tech Project No.: SED Project Number & Bullding Name: ‘SED Project Manager:
17597-22001 62-18-01-06-0-007-018 Wendy Clark

Wallkill Senior High School
OWNER: (Name & Address) P ARCHITECT: (Name & Address)
Wallkill Central School District Tetra Tech Architects & Engineers
1500 Route 208 Comell Business & Technology Perk
Wallkill; New York 12589 10 Brown Road

Ithaca, New York 14850

CONTRACTOR: (Name & Address) CONSTRUCTION MANAGER: (Name & Address)
Whispering Pines Development Corp. Barone Construction Group, Inc.
50 Mertes Lane 23 New Paltz Road
Valls Gate, New York 12584, P.O, Box 876

Highland, New Yark 12528

The Contract Is changed as follows: (Insert a delalled description of the change.)

Material and labor costs to grind down, refurbish and lay finlshing coats to the existing concrete ramp.

The original Contract Sum was $4,335,807.00
Net change by previous authorized Change Orders $251,381.06
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was $4,587,188.06
The Contract Sum will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of $13,479.89.
The new Contract Sum, including this Change Order will be $4,600,667.95

The Contract Time will be unchanged.
The date of Substantial Completion as of this Change Order therefore Is as specified.

The sighees below agree and accept the changes to this Contract as oullined by the attached N.Y.S.E.D. Change Order Certification (Form FPCOC).
Not valid until signed by the Architect, Contractor and Owner.

Barone Construction Group, Inc.
CONSTRUCTION MANAGER (Firm Name)

Tetra Tech Architecb & Engineers

SIGNATURE SIGNATURE

Tomas W. Farlow, Project Manager _st‘eph Barone, President

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE PRINTED NAME AND TITLE
04/16/2024 4/18/24

DATE ‘ DATE

‘Whispering Pines Development Corp: . . Wallkill Céntral s_chool District

CONTRACTOR (Firm Name) OWNER (Firm Name)

SIGNATURE

Brian Devincenzi, Assistant:Supt. for Support Services

Kim Leonette, President

pmmi, NAME AND TITLE 'PRINTED NAME AND TITLE

DATE DATE

Legal Notice: With ihe exception of adding si - and s information, ary other modification, nddition of fanguage, ctc. i sirictly y hibited unless authorized and performed by Tetra
1s ot modification/additions to this d

Tech. Any such unsuthorized modifications/additions will be stiicker from the oficial récord document, Please contact Tetra Tech with'any feq

Tetra Tech Form CO2 - 2021



BCG, 3-524......... proposal is fair and reasonable. Profit and bonds amounts are
corrected. Recommend issuing change order in the amount of $13,479.89. Work to

take place spring 2024.

TT: Approved 4/05/24 - DD

 of

WH/% 7%1=’ENE /NES

Whispering Pines Change Order #11
Project Name: Wallkill CSD 17597-22001, SC1
Prepared On: 2/16/2024
Change Order For: Ramp Repair
; — . = e ]
Deseription of Change Order Th1§ proposal is bf:mg provided for the additional Labqr, material, an
equipment to repair the corners and apply a traffic coating.
Prepared By: Matthew Burke
Description Oty Unit Unit Cost Total Price
MATERIAL
Primer 3 GAL |$ 230.10 | § 690.30
Sand 1 EA $ 25.00 | § 25.00
Intermediate Coat 5 GAL |$ 236.00 [ $ 1,180.00
Top Coat 5 GAL |§ 30275 | § 1,513.75
Concrete Grinding Disks 3 EA |§ 136.00 | § 408.00
EQUIPMENT
LABOR
3) Lgborers 3. days Qrmdmg concrete, repairing concrete, 7 HR $ 106.73 | 7,684.56
applying traffic coating
Subtotal: $11,501.61
ASSUMPTIONS & CLARIFICATIONS
This change order excludes all sales tax TOTAL COST
This change order excludes al engineering. Cost of Work $11,501.61
This change order excludes all overtime and/or premium Overhind
time, and assumes all work to be performed during standard 1 O‘Ljr e $1,150.16
. (4
working hours
This change order assumes power and hookup of by others Profit 5% ~$5150-16-~ $575 .08
This change order excludes all testing requirements Bond 2% $276.04 $2 53 O 4
This CO Includes all new labor Rates as of 5/31/2023 :ﬁ:ﬁ‘:’ 1407797 '

grand total $13,479.89



FP-COC 03/2013

page 1 of 2

THE STATE EDUCATION DEPARTMENT / THE UNIVERSITY OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK

AW Tel. (518) 474-3906
4 Tel. (518) 474-3906
A/ www.p12.nysed.gov/facplan/

Must be attached to back of Change Order

Office of Facilities Planning, 89 Washington Avenue, Room 1060 Education Building Annex, Albany, NY 12234

CHANGE ORDER CERTIFICATION

Tt Project No. 17597-22001

Instructions: This CERTIFICATION is required for all change orders submitted to SED

Change Order Number:

Fill out all three parts completely. SC-1-12

Part One - General Information

Provide separate Change Orders for each Project Number
SED Project Number |6I2] 1|8|0|110|6|0|0 O|7|0|1|8|

District BEDS Code Building Identification Number Project number
District & Building Name ~ Wallkill Central School District / Wallkill Senior High School
Type of Project Reconstruction /Alteration [ Addition & Alteration [0 New Building O other
Project Description Wallkill Central School District

Architect / Engineer firm

Contact Person

Tetra Tech Architects & Engineers, 10 Brown Road, Ithaca, New York 14850

name

address

Thomas Farlow, Project Manager, 607-277-7100, thomas.farlow@tetratech.com

name & title

phone number & e-mail

Construction Manager firm

Contact Person

Barone Construction Group, Inc., 23 New Paltz Road, Highland, New York 12528

name

address

Joseph Barone, President, 845-691-2244, joseph.barone@bcgcmge.com

name & title

phone number & e-mail

District Contact Person

Brian Devincenzi, Asst. Supt. for Support Services, 845-895-7102, bdevincenzi@wallkillcsd.k12.ny.us

name & title

phone number & e-mail

Part Two

Provide the following information for each individual item in the change order:
(Number each item if there is more than one and provide additional sheets as necessary.)

A. Requested By (Who initiated the change request)
B. Relationship to Project Scope (How is this change related to the original project scope)
C. Basis of Need (Describe why the change is needed)
D. Description of Work (Provide a detailed description of the work or services provided in the change order. Provide text, a
drawing or both as necessary to demonstrate code compliance and the individual cost of each item.)
A1.  Owner.
B1. Replacement of existing sidewalks with new walk.
C1.  Owner requested damage and cracks of existing ramp be fixed.
D1.  Material and labor costs to grind down, refurbish and lay finishing coats to the existing concrete

ramp.

Total

$13,479.89

$13,479.89




page 2 of 2
FP-COC 03/2013

CHANGE ORDER CERTIFICATION

Part Three

1 Change order requirements:

v The scope of the change order must relate to the project scope previously approved.

v Dollar amounts applied from allowances toward costs associated with the changes must be
provided.

v If the cost of this change order is not within the approved amount as currently established on the
SA-4, please provide a Form FP-FI, Request for Revision of Financial Information, with
documentation showing the additional authorization of funds.

v Each change order shall be signed by the president of the board of education, the
architect/engineer, and the contractor.

2 Certification of the Superintendent of Schools (District Superintendent if a BOCES project)

The following statements are true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief:

@ The revised total cost is within the authorized appropriation for this project.
e Where any work of this change order requires a type or kind of work that is not included in the original
contract documents, the school district's attorney has been contacted to assure conformance with the Opinion of

the State Comptroller No. 60-505.

Kevin Castle, Supt. of Schools
Date Signature and printed name of the School Superintendent or District Superintendent if a BOCES project

3 Certification of the Architect or Engineer

The following statements are true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief:

e® Work required by this change order is in accordance with applicable sections of the approved contract
documents.

® Any plan, sketch, or attachment referenced In this change order is included herein.

@ Work required by this change order is in accordance with applicable provisions of the NYS Uniform Fire
Prevention and Building Code, State Education Department's building standards, and NYS Department of Labor's
Code Rule 56.

e Work required by this change order was designed by an architect or engineer who is currently licensed by
the State of New York.

@ Work required by this change order that involves asbestos-containing building material (ACBM) was
designed by an architect or engineer who is currently licensed by the State of New York and who is appropriately
certified as an asbestos designer by the NYS Department of Labor at the time he/she designed the asbestos-

related project.

Tetra Tech Architects & Engipeers
Architectural / Engineering Firm §am

// Thomas W. Farlow

Signature and printed name of the ArcHitect/Sr Engineer

04/16/2024

Date




_CHANGE ORDER

Tetra Tech Architects & Engineers
See Attached NYSED Form FPCOC

PROJECT: (Name & Address) CONTRACT INFORMATION CHANGE ORDER INFORMATION:
Wallkill Central School District Contract For: Site Work (SC-1) Number: SC-1-13

Capital Project - Phase 1 Date: March 22, 2023 Date:  April 8,2024

Tnllfa Tech Project No.: SED Project Number & Bullding Name: SED Praject Manager:
17597-22001 62-18-01-06-0-007-018 Wendy Clark

Wallkill Senior High School

OWNER: (Name & Address) ARCHITECT; (Name & Address)

Wallkill Central School District Tetra Tech Architects & Engirieers
1500 Route 208 Comell Business & Techinology Park
10 Brown Road

Wallkill, New York 12589
Ithaca, New York 14850

CONTRACTOR: (Name & Address) CONSTRUCTION MANAGER: (Name & Address)

Whispering Pines Development Corp. Barone Construction Group, Inc.
50 Mertes Lane 23 New Paltz Road

Vails Gate; New York 12584 P.O. Box 876
Highland, New York 12528

The Contract is changed as follows: (Insert a delailed description of the change.)

Credit for cost of material, equipment, and labor for the removal and replacement of the aluminum thresholds at the exterior doors.

The original Contract Sum was $4,335,807.00
Net change by previous authorized Change Orders $264,860.95
$4,600,667.95

The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was
The Contract Sum will be décreased by this Change Order in the amount of ($4,437.69

The new Contract Sum, including this Change Order will be $4,596,230.26

The Contract Time will be unchanged.
The date of Substantial Completion as of this Change Order therefore is as specified.

The signees below ‘agiree and accept the changes to this ‘Co’n'tr,acl as outlined by the attached N.Y.S.E.D. Change Order Certification (Form FPCOC).

Not valid until signed by the Architect, Contractor and Owner.

Barone Construction Group, Inc:
CONSTRUCTION MANAGER (Firm Name)

1 PP

siIéNATURE

Tetra Tech Architects & Engineers

SIGNATURE /

Joseph Barone, President

Tomas W. Farlow, Project Manager

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE PRINTED NAME AND TITLE
04/16/2024 4/18/24
DATE ‘DATE

Wallkill Central School District

Whispering Pines Development Corp.

CONTRACTOR (Firm Name) OWNER (Firm Name)
SIGNATURE ' SIGNATURE

Brian Devincenzi, Assistant Supt. for Support Services

Kim Leonetté, President

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE PRINTED NAME AND TITLE

DATE . DATE

Legal Notlce: With the plior of adding sigr and sigr ‘information, any other modification, addition of language, clc. is strictly prohibited unless authorized and performed by Telra
Tech. Any such horized modifications/additions will be stricken from the official record document. Please contact Tetra Tech with any requests for modification/addi 1o this d

Tetra Tech Form CO2 - 2021



BCG, 12-11-23......... This proposal is a credit for deleted work related to removing and
replacing the aluminum thresholds at the exterior doors. Proposal is fair and reasonable.

TT: Approved 04/05/2024

B45 569 2590

Whispering Pines Change Order #41

Project Name: Wallkill CSD 17597-22001, SC1

Prepared On: 10/16/2023

Change Order For: Additional Work SC 1

Description of Change Order mmmmxgmw%

Prepared By: Matthew Burke
Description loty  [Unit | Unit Cost [ Total Price

Main Entrance Concrete Threshold Credit

MATERIAL
Concrete -2 CY |3 190.54 | $ (381.08)
WWEF -85 SF $ 0328 (27.20)
Chairs -7 LF 1% 091 (8% (6.37)
EQUIPMENT $ -
308 Excavator -3 HRS |$ 75.00 | $ (225.00)
LABOR $ =

(2) Laborers removing and installing threshold -8 HRS |$ 106.73 | $ (853.84)

(1) Operator Demo and Prep for new concrete -3 HRS |$ 127.56 | § (382.68)

(3) Laborer Demo prep, place new concrete -24 HRS |$ 106.73 | $ (2,561.52)

Subtotal: -$4,437.69
ASSUMPTIONS & CLARIFICATIONS

This change order excludes all sales tax TOTAL COST

This change order excludes al engineering. Cost of Work -$4,437.69

This change order excludes all overtime and/or premium Overhaad

time, and assumes all work to be performed during standard 1 0‘; % 2 $0.00

working hours

This change order assumes power and hookup of by others Profit 5% $0.00

. . . GRAND
This change order excludes all testing requirements TOTAL : -$4,437.69

This CO Includes all new labor Rates as of 5/31/2023



FP-COC 03/2013

page 1 of 2

THE STATE EDUCATION DEPARTMENT / THE UNIVERSITY OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK

, Office of Facilities Planning, 89 Washington Avenue, Room 1060 Education Building Annex, Albany, NY 12234
W Tel. (518) 474-3006

CHANGE ORDER CERTIFICATION

Must be attached to back of Change Order

Tt Project No. 17597-22001

Instructions: This CERTIFICATION is required for all change orders submitted to SED

Change Order Number:

Fill out all three parts completely. SC-1-13

Part One - General Information

Provide separate Change Orders for each Project Number
:SED Project Number |6|2 1'8|0|1|0‘6|0]0 O|7|0|1|8l

District BEDS Code Building Identification Number roject number
District & Building Name ~ Wallkill Central School District / Wallkill Senior High School
Type of Project Reconstruction /Alteration ~ [] Addition & Alteration [ New Building 0 Other
Project Description Wallkill Central School District

Architect / Engineer firm

Tetra Tech Architects & Engineers, 10 Brown Road, Ithaca, New York 14850

name

address

Contact Person Thomas Farlow, Project Manager, 607-277-7100, thomas.farlow@tetratech.com

name & title

phone number & e-mail

Construction Manager fim  Barone Construction Group, Inc., 23 New Paltz Road, Highland, New York 12528

name

address

Contact Person Joseph Barone, President, 845-691-2244, joseph.barone@bcgcmgc.com

name & title

phone number & e-mail

District Contact Person Brian Devincenzi, Asst. Supt. for Support Services, 845-895-7102, bdevincenzi@wallkillcsd.k12.ny.us

name & title

phone number & e-mail

Part Two
Provide the following information for each individual item in the change order:

(Number each item if there is more than one and provide additional sheets as necessary.)

Requested By (Who initiated the change request)
Relationship to Project Scope (How is this change related to the original project scope)

Basis of Need (Describe why the change is needed)

oo wp

drawing or both as necessary to demonstrate code compliance and the individual cost of each item.)

Description of Work (Provide a detailed description of the work or services provided in the change order. Provide text, a

A1.  Contractor.

B1.  Main Entrance concrete threshold.

C1. Credit for the installation of the Main Entrance concrete threshold as per Drawing AC121,
Keynote 44. Existing threshold was not needed because exterior concrete was made level to
interior finish floor.

D1.  Credit for cost of material, equipment, and labor for the removal and replacement of the
aluminum thresholds at the exterior doors.

Total

($4,437.69)

($4,437.69)




page 2 of 2
FP-COC 03/2013

CHANGE ORDER CERTIFICATION

Part Three

1 Change order requirements:

v The scope of the change order must relate to the project scope previously approved.

v Dollar amounts applied from allowances toward costs associated with the changes must be
provided.

v If the cost of this change order is not within the approved amount as currently established on the
SA-4, please provide a Form FP-FI, Request for Revision of Financial Information, with
documentation showing the additional authorization of funds.

v Each change order shall be signed by the president of the board of education, the
architect/engineer, and the contractor.

2 Certification of the Superintendent of Schools (District Superintendent if a BOCES project)

The following statements are true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief:

@ The revised total cost is within the authorized appropriation for this project.
® Where any work of this change order requires a type or kind of work that is not included in the original
contract documents, the school district's attorney has been contacted to assure conformance with the Opinion of

the State Comptroller No. 60-505.

Kevin Castle, Supt. of Schools
Date Signature and printed name of the School Superintendent or District Superintendent if a BOCES project

3 Certification of the Architect or Engineer

The following statements are true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief:

e Work required by this change order is in accordance with applicable sections of the approved contract
documents.

® Any plan, sketch, or attachment referenced In this change order is included herein.

® Work required by this change order is in accordance with applicable provisions of the NYS Uniform Fire
Prevention and Building Code, State Education Department's building standards, and NYS Department of Labor's
Code Rule 56.

® Work required by this change order was designed by an architect or engineer who is currently licensed by
the State of New York.

® Work required by this change order that involves asbestos-containing building material (ACBM) was
designed by an architect or engineer who is currently licensed by the State of New York and who is appropriately
certified as an asbestos designer by the NYS Department of Labor at the time he/she designed the asbestos-

related project.

Tetra Tech Architects & Engineers

Architectural / Engineering Fi yam
04/16/2024 » )/7/ Thomas W. Farlow

Date Signature and printed name of the Architec¥or Engineer




CHANGE ORDER

Tetra Tech Architects & Engineers
See Attached NYSED Form FPCOC
CHANGE ORDER INFORMATION:

PRO.!ECT:_» (Name & Add@ss) CONTRACT INFORMATION

\gt_ill'.kﬂl Central School District Contract For: Site Work (SC-1) Number: .SC-1-14
apital Project - Phase 1 Date: March 22, 2023 Date:  April 11,2024

Tetra Tech Project No.: SED Project Number & Bullding Namé: SED Project Manager:

17597-22001 62-18-01-06-0-007-018 Wendy Clark

Wallkill Senior High School
ARCHITECT: (Name & Address)

OWNER: (Name & Address)

Wallkill Central School District Tetra Tech Architects & Engineers

1500 Route 208 Comell Business & Technology Park

Wallkill, New York 12589 10 Brown Road )
ithaca, New York 14850

CONSTRUCTION MANAGER: (Name & Address)

CONTRACTOR: (Name & Addréss)
Barone Construction Group, Inc.

Whispering Pines Development Corp.
50 Mertes Lane 23 New Paltz Road
Vails Gate, New York 12584 P.O. Box 876
Highland, New York 12528

The Contractis changed as: follows: (Insert a detailed description of the charige.)
Cost of labor and material for adding bottam rail to fenping along pathway In the back of the schoal, enlarging a gate size along the sidewalk, and
modifying existing cantilever gate to smaller opening. Refer to enclosed document for imageés related to this change order.

‘The original Contract Sum was $4,335,807.00
Net change by previous authorized Change Orders $260,423.96
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was $4,596,230.26
The Contract Sum will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of . $8,972.73.
The new Contract Sum, including this Charige Order will bé $4,605,202.99

The Contract Time will be unchanged.
The date of Substantial Completion as of this Change Order therefore is as specified.

The signees below agree and accept the changes to this Contract as outlined by the attached N.Y.S.E.D. Change Order Certification (Form FPCOC).

Not valld until signed by the Architect, Contractor and Owner.
Barone Construction Group, Inc.

Tetra Tech Architects & Engineers r
ARCHITECT (Firm Name) CONSTRUCTION MANAGER (Firm Name)

~Z .
SIGNATURE = SIGNATURE
Tomas W. Farlow, Project Manager Joseph Barone, President
PRINTED NAME AND TITLE PRINTED NAME AND TITLE

04/16/2024 4/18/24

DATE ' DATE
Whispering Pines Developmant Corp. Wallkill Central School District
CONTRACTOR (Firm Name) ) OWNER (Finn Name)

SIGNATURE

SIGNATURE™
_Brian Devincenzi, Assistant Supt. for Support Services

Kim Leonette, Presidenit _ ]
PRINTED NAME AND TITLE PRINTED NAME AND TITLE

e\

Legat Notice: ‘With the excepli or'uddih_g igr and signatiire information, any other modification; sddition of language; cle. is atrictly prohibitcd unless nuthorized and performed by Teira
Tech. Any such unauthorized modificationvadditions will bé stricken from the ofTicial record document. Please contact Tetra Tech with nny req for modification/additions to this d

Tetra Tech Form CO2 ~ 2021



BCG, 2-21-24.......... Proposal is fair and reasonable. All changes were Owner requests
and performed at the direction of BCG and WCSD. Recommend issuing change order

in the amount of $8,803.00.
TT: Approved Change Order Amount $8 972 73 DD 04/08/24

B 45 SO69 25900

Whispering Pines Change Order #38
Project Name: Wallkill CSD 17597-22001, SC1
Prepared On: 2/16/2024
Change Order For: Additional Work SC 1
o This proposal is being provided for the additional Labor, material, and
Description of Change Order equipment for the additional work requested on SC 1
Prepared By: Matthew Burke
Description IQtv ’Unit | Unit Cost ’ Total Price
Fence Additions
MATERIAL
Credit For tension wire -1 LS $ 49.00 | § (49.00)
Add Bottom Rail To Fences 1 EA |§ 7.890.00 | $§ 7,890.00
Enlarge 4' Gate to 7" Gate 1 EA $ 460.00 | § 460.00
Modify Existing gate to fit smaller opening 1 EA $ 1,120.00 | $ 1,120.00
Credit for Dumpster Gates -1 LS $ 1,534.00 | $ (1,534.00)
EQUIPMENT ;
S AROR CreditedforBelow
) 1 uiza PS5 11D g: 215-00 s \1rcll\r\\’
(2) Labor Credit for Dumpster Enclosure Gates -1 HR |[$ 218.00 | $ (218.00
Subtotal: =37729:0+=$7 669.00
ASSUMPTIONS & CLARIFICATIONS
This change order excludes all sales tax TOTAL COST 7,669.00
This change order excludes al engineering. Cost of Work $z2200L-G7 E44
o 7
This change order excludes all overtime and/or premium Oietind
time, and assumes all work to be performed during standard 1 0‘;7 e m%?'.’z,_..%’o_ 2 $766.90
working hours 2 PD/IJ1T. 10U $383.45
This change order assumes power and hookup of by others Profit 5% _$386.45_ RAFH
This change order excludes all testing requirements Bond 2% __$17171
This CO Includes all new labor Rates as of 5/31/2023 GRAND -G4-65-24
TOTAL : -19.066.12-
$153.38

—58;862:89—

Grand Total = $8,972.73



FP-COC 03/2013 page 1 of 2

(T THE STATE EDUCATION DEPARTMENT / THE UNIVERSITY OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK
\‘ Office of Facilities Planning, 89 Washington Avenue, Room 1060 Education Building Annex, Albany, NY 12234

W Tel. (518) 474-3906

) g CHANGE ORDER CERTIFICATION

Must be attached to back of Change Order
Tt Project No. 17597-22001

Instructions: This CERTIFICATION is required for all change orders submitted to SED Change Order Number:
Fill out all three parts completely. SC-1-14

Part One - General Information

Provide separate Change Orders for each Project Number

SED Project Number l6|2|1|8|0|1IO|6|0|OIOI7IOI1|8| ‘4
District BEDS Code Building Identification Number Project number =

District & Building Name ~ Wallkill Central School District / Wallkill Senior High School

Type of Project Reconstruction /Alteration [ Addition & Alteration [J New Building I other

Project Description Wallkill Central School District

Architect / Engineer firm Tetra Tech Architects & Engineers, 10 Brown Road, Ithaca, New York 14850
name address

Contact Person Thomas Farlow, Project Manager, 607-277-7100, thomas.farlow@tetratech.com
name & title phone number & e-mail

Construction Manager firm  Barone Construction Group, Inc., 23 New Paltz Road, Highland, New York 12528

address

name

Contact Person Joseph Barone, President, 845-691-2244, joseph.barone@bcgcmgc.com

name & title phone number & e-mail

District Contact Person Brian Devincenzi, Asst. Supt. for Support Services, 845-895-7102, bdevincenzi@wallkillcsd.k12.ny.us

name & title phone number & e-mail

Part Two

Provide the following information for each individual item in the change order:
: (Number each item if there is more than one and provide additional sheets as necessary.)

Requested By (Who initiated the change request)

Relationship to Project Scope (How is this change related to the original project scope)

Basis of Need (Describe why the change is needed)

Description of Work (Provide a detailed description of the work or services provided in the change order. Provide text, a
drawing or both as necessary to demonstrate code compliance and the individual cost of each item.)

oSow>»

A1.  Owner.
B1.  Cantilevered gate and walkway gate adjacent to baseball field
C1. Owner requested that 35' cantilever gate be modified smaller to increase walkway gate from 4'
to 7' to allow for easier snow removal.
D1.  Cost of labor and material for adding bottom rail to fencing along pathway in the back of the
school, enlarging a gate size along the sidewalk, and modifying existing cantilever gate to
smaller opening. Refer to enclosed document for images related to this change order. $8,972.73

Total $8,972.73




page 2 of 2
FP-COC 03/2013

CHANGE ORDER CERTIFICATION

Pgrt Three

1 Change order requirements:

The scope of the change order must relate to the project scope previously approved.

v Dollar amounts applied from allowances toward costs associated with the changes must be
provided.

v If the cost of this change order is not within the approved amount as currently established on the
SA-4, please provide a Form FP-FI, Request for Revision of Financial Information, with
documentation showing the additional authorization of funds.

v Each change order shall be signed by the president of the board of education, the
architect/engineer, and the contractor.

2 Certification of the Superintendent of Schools (District Superintendent if a BOCES project)

The following statements are true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief:

® The revised total cost is within the authorized appropriation for this project.

@ Where any work of this change order requires a type or kind of work that is not included in the original
contract documents, the school district's attorney has been contacted to assure conformance with the Opinion of
the State Comptroller No. 60-505. :

Kevin Castle, Supt. of Schools
Date Signature and printed name of the School Superintendent or District Superintendent if a BOCES project

3 Certification of the Architect or Engineer

The following statements are true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief:

e Work required by this change order is in accordance with applicable sections of the approved contract
documents.

® Any plan, sketch, or attachment referenced In this change order is included herein.

e Work required by this change order is in accordance with applicable provisions of the NYS Uniform Fire
Prevention and Building Code, State Education Department's building standards, and NYS Department of Labor's
Code Rule 56.

® Work required by this change order was designed by an architect or engineer who is currently licensed by
the State of New York.

@ Work required by this change order that involves asbestos-containing building material (ACBM) was
designed by an architect or engineer who is currently licensed by the State of New York and who is appropriately
certified as an asbestos designer by the NYS Department of Labor at the time he/she designed the asbestos-
related project.

Tetra Tech Architects & Engineers

Architectural / Engineeri? e
04/16/2024 ’ /l';/ Thomas W. Farlow

Date Signature and printed name of the Arctifect or Engineer




CHANGE ORDER

Tetra Tech Architects & Engineers
See Attached NYSED Form FPCOC

PROJECT: (Name & Ad_dn"ess) CONTRACT INFORMATION CHANGE ORDER INFORMATION;
Wall}('\ll Cer}tra| School District Contract For: Site Work (SC-1) Number: SC-1-15

Capital Project - Phase1 Date: March 22, 2023 Date:  April 22, 2024

Tetra Tech Project No.: SED Project Number & Bullding Name: SED.Project Manager:

17597-22001 62-18-01-06-0-007-018 Wendy Clark
Wallkill Senlor High School

OWNER: (Name & Address) ARCHITECT: (Name & Address)
Wallkill Central School District Telra Tech Architects & Engineers
1500 Route 208 Cornell Business & Technology Park
Wallkill, New York 12589 10 Brown Road

lthaca, New York 14850

CONTRACTOR: (Name & Address) CONSTRUCTION MANAGER: (Name & Address)
Whispering Pines Development Corp. Barone Construction Group, Inc.
50 Mertes Lane 23 New Paltz Road

Valls Gate, New York 12584 P.O. Box B76
Highland, New York 12528

The Contract is changed as follows; (Insert a detailed description of the change.)

Credit for cost of material for Fire Suppression System.

The original Contract Sum was $4,335,807.00
Net change by previous authorized Change Orders $269,395.99
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was $4,605,202.99
The Contract Sum will be 'd\e'c,mased by this Change Order in the amount of ($8,000.00)
The new Contract Sum, including this Change Order will be $4,597,202.99

The Contract Time will be unchanged.
The date of Substantial Completion as of this Change Order therefore is as specified.

The signees below agree and accept the changes to this Conlract as outlined by the attached N.Y.S.E.D. Change Order Certification (Form FPCOC).
Not valid until signéd by the Architect, Contractor and Owner.

Barone Construction Group, Inc.

Tetra Tech Architects & Engineers

ARCHITECT (Firm _ me‘)
1
/4

'SIGNATURE |

Tomas W. Farlow, Project Manager _
PRINTED NAME AND TITLE

04/23/2024

DATE

Whispering Pines Development Corp.

CONTRACTOR (Firm Namia)

SIGNATURE—

Kim Leonette, President
PRINTED NAME AND TITLE.

4|2n| 24

DATE

Legal Notlce: With the exception of ndding sigr and sj
Tech. Any such horized modificai ddiui

Telra Tech Form CO2 - 2021

will be strickea from ttic oNicinl record document. Pleasc contact Tetra Tech with any requests for modifi

CONSTRUCTION MANAGER (Firm Name)

A D
SR

Joseph Barone, Presiderit
PRINTED NAME AND TITLE

4/29/24

DATE

Wallkill Central School District
OWNER (Firm Name)

SIGNATURE

Brian Devincenzi, Asslstant Supt. for Support Services

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE

DATE

information, any other modification, addition of lunguage, etc. is strictly prohibited unless authorized and performed by Tetra

dditions to this d




BCG, 2-16-24......... proposal is fair and reasonable. Deleting the fire suppression system
was discussed with the Owner and they would like to proceed with a deduct change

order.
TT: Approved - 4/16/24 - DD

i

STl o e e =3

Whispering Pines Change Order #45

Project Name: Wallkill CSD 17597-22001, SC1

Prepared On: 2/16/2024

Change Order For: Additional Work SC 1

S This proposal is being provided for the removal of the Supression

Description of Change Order Sytem on the Fuel Tank.

Prepared By: Matthew Burke
Description |oty |U11it l Unit Cost | Total Price

—Curb-Credit- Fire Suppression System Credit
MATERIAL
Suppression System -1 LS $ 8,000.00 | $ (8,000.00)
EQUIPMENT $ -
LABOR $ =
Subtotal: -$8,000.00
ASSUMPTIONS & CLARIFICATIONS

This change order excludes all sales tax TOTAL COST

This change order excludes al engineering. Cost of Work -$8,000.00

This change order excludes all overtime and/or premium i

time, and assumes all work to be performed during standard lo‘:,jr £ $0.00

working hours g

This change order assumes power and hookup of by others Profit 5% $0.00

; . . GRAND
This change order excludes all testing requirements TOTAL : -$8,000.00

This CO Includes all new labor Rates as of 5/31/2023



FP-COC 03/2013

”:

page 1 of 2

gZZ,  THE STATE EDUCATION DEPARTMENT / THE UNIVERSITY OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK

X% Tel. (518) 474-3906
5 i Tel. (518) 474-3906
¢ www.p12.nysed.gov/facplan/

Must be attached to back of Change Order

Office of Facilities Planning, 89 Washington Avenue, Room 1060 Education Building Annex, Albany, NY 12234

CHANGE ORDER CERTIFICATION

Tt Project No. 17597-22001

Instructions: This CERTIFICATION is required for all change orders submitted to SED Change Order Number:

Fill out all three parts completely.

SC-1-15

‘Part One - General Information

Provide separate Change Orders for each Project Number

SED Project Number [6]2]1]8]0[1]0]6[0]0

District & Building Name
Type of Project

07770

118]

District BEDS Code Building Identification Number

roject number

Wallkill Central School District / Wallkill Senior High School

Project Description Wallkill Central School District

Reconstruction /Alteration ~ [J Addition & Alteration [J New Building [ Other

Architect / Engineer firm

Contact Person

Tetra Tech Architects & Engineers, 10 Brown Road, Ithaca, New York 14850

name

address

Thomas Farlow, Project Manager, 607-277-7100, thomas.farlow@tetratech.com

name & title

phone number & e-mail

Construction Manager firm

Contact Person

Barone Construction Group, Inc., 23 New Paltz Road, Highland, New York 12528

name

address

Joseph Barone, President, 845-691-2244, joseph.barone@bcgcmge.com

name & title

phone number & e-mail

District Contact Person

Brian Devincenzi, Asst. Supt. for Support Services, 845-895-7102, bdevincenzi@wallkillcsd k12.ny.us

name & title

phone number & e-mail

Part Two

Provide the following information for each individual item in the change order:
(Number each item if there is more than one and provide additional sheets as necessary.)

A. Requested By (Who initiated the change request)
B. Relationship to Project Scope (How is this change related to the original project scope)
C. Basis of Need (Describe why the change is needed)
D. Description of Work (Provide a detailed description of the work or services provided in the change order. Provide text, a
drawing or both as necessary to demonstrate code compliance and the individual cost of each item.)
A1.  Owner.
B1.  Fire Suppression System at Fuel Tank In Area A.
C1. Credit Change Order for the Fire Suppression System at Fuel Tank in Area A.
D1.  Credit for cost of material for Fire Suppression System. ($8,000.00)

Total ($8,000.00)




page 2 of 2
FP-COC 03/2013

CHANGE ORDER CERTIFICATION

Part Three

1 Change order requirements:

v The scope of the change order must relate to the project scope previously approved.

v Dollar amounts applied from allowances toward costs associated with the changes must be
provided.

v If the cost of this change order is not within the approved amount as currently established on the
SA-4, please provide a Form FP-FI, Request for Revision of Financial Information, with
documentation showing the additional authorization of funds.

v Each change order shall be signed by the president of the board of education, the
architect/engineer, and the contractor.

2 Certification of the Superintendent of Schools (District Superintendent if a BOCES project)

The following statements are true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief:

@ The revised total cost is within the authorized appropriation for this project.

® Where any work of this change order requires a type or kind of work that is not included in the original
contract documents, the school district's attorney has been contacted to assure conformance with the Opinion of
the State Comptroller No. 60-505.

Kevin Castle, Supt. of Schools
Date Signature and printed name of the School Superintendent or District Superintendent if a BOCES project

3 Certification of the Architect or Engineer

The following statements are true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief:

® \Work required by this change order is in accordance with applicable sections of the approved contract
documents.

® Any plan, sketch, or attachment referenced In this change order is included herein.

e Work required by this change order is in accordance with applicable provisions of the NYS Uniform Fire
Prevention and Building Code, State Education Department's building standards, and NYS Department of Labor's
Code Rule 56.

e \Work required by this change order was designed by an architect or engineer who is currently licensed by
the State of New York.

® Work required by this change order that involves asbestos-containing building material (ACBM) was
designed by an architect or engineer who is currently licensed by the State of New York and who is appropriately
certified as an asbestos designer by the NYS Department of Labor at the time he/she designed the asbestos-
related project.

Tetra Tech Archit:
ArchitecturaI/Ep i

04/23/2024 IV~ Thomas W. Farlow

Date Signature and printed najne of[h’e Architect or Engineer

ts & Engineers
ering Firm Name




